required monitoring for compliance with the approved Mitigation and Monitoring Program 

including peer review of the Wetland and Open Space Mitigation and Management Plan 

prepared by the OWNER'S appropriately certified/licensed consultant. 

8. Within ten (10) days of written notice from COUNTY, OWNER shall deposit 

Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) in additional funds for reimbursement of services 

provided by COUNTY or Consultant for the tasks necessary to accomplish the required 

monitoring of compliance with the Mitigation and Monitoring Program and associated peer 

review as stated in the preceding Section above (Section I.A).